FORM PTO-159	5	01-09-	2003 F	Γ U.S.	DEPARTMEN	T OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				Patent and	Trademark Office		
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒				V		T	
	ble Commissioner of Patentership party(ies):	102332		ittached original do ress of receiving p		copy thereof.	
David R Seymour			Name: Lael W Bateman				
	Robert Lanctot	1-3-03	Name: Internal Address		Silan S	CK OF	
Additional name(s)	of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No				<u>. </u>	
3. Nature of co	nvevance:				<u></u>	延 强	
Assignme	_	Merger	Street Address:	1205 Southw	vest 26th St	9. 25 GROS	
Security	Agreement	Change of Name					
Other _			City: <u>Lawton</u>	8	State: <u>OK</u>	ZIP: <u>73505</u>	
Execution Date:			Additional name(s) & a	ddress(es) attached?	Yes	X No	
If this docum	umber(s) or patent numbenent is being filed togethe		B. Patent 6,059,676		is:		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
	Ivar M Kaardal		7. Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41)	<u> 40.00</u>	<u> </u>	
Internal Addres	Internal Address: 3500 S. First Ave Circle		☑ Enclosed				
	Suite 250			Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
			Authorized	to be charged to t	Jeposit acco	ourit	
Street Address:			8. Deposit account number:				
City: Sioux Fa	Ils State:	SD ZIP: 57105-5802	(Attach duplicate	e copy of this page i	if paying by d	eposit account)	
		DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement an		ef, the foregoing inform	ation is true and con	rect and any attach	ned copy is a	a true copy of	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
	var M Kaardal	+ $=$	<u> </u>		13/03		
Name	of Person Signing	umbdr of pages including	Signature	and document: 3	Date		
01/08/2003 JJALLAH		umber of pages including co ail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information		-		
dommissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231							
		/ (Form	PTO1595Recordation For	m Cover Sheet - page 1 o	ıf 3)		

PATENT REEL: 13625 FRAME: 0694

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we, DAVID R SEYMOUR, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 2417 SOUTHWEST A, LAWTON, OK 73505 and ROBERT LANCTOT, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1802 NORTHWEST BALDWIN, LAWTON, OK 73507, have made an invention in

ILLUMINATED FOOTBAG

for which a Utility Letters Patent of the United States of America has been granted on May 9, 2000, Patent Number: 26,059,676 based on our said invention;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto

LAEL W. BATEMAN

(hereinafter called "assignee"), a citizen of the United States of America who resides at 1205 Southwest 26th Street, Lawton, Oklahoma 73505-8211, the aforesaid assignee's successors and assigns, any and all rights, title and interest held by me in and to the said invention and said utility application, and in and to any division or continuation or continuation-in-part of said utility application, and in and to any and all improvements in the said invention made by me alone or jointly with others, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in Foreign countries in the aforesaid assignee's own name and to claim any and all priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are or may be entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise) which have been or may be granted on said utility application or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reissue or other or further application based in whole or in part upon the said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed by said assignee as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me had this assignment and transfer not been made;

> PATENT REEL: 13625 FRAME: 0695

I further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments and documents, and to perform such other lawful acts, that may be deemed necessary by the aforesaid assignee, the aforesaid assignee's successors, assigns and nominees, fully to secure said assignee's interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and all countries;

And I do hereby authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any and all patents as may be granted upon any of the aforesaid applications to the aforesaid assignee, as the assignee of the entire interest therein.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto signed my name on the

day and year set forth below.

DAVID R SEYMOUR

ROBERT LANCTOT

STATE OF OKLAHOMA)
COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA) SS

RECORDED: 01/03/2003

On this 31 day of December, 2002, before me personally appeared the above-named DAVID R SEYMOUR and ROBERT LANCTOT, personally known to me, and known by me to be the persons described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.

(SEAL)

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 13625 FRAME: 0696